



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5588/2025**

ARJUN SIKRI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gobind Malhotra, Adv., Mr. Lovish sharma, Adv, Ms. Namrata Malhotra, Adv., Mr. Rehan Saifi, Adv. and Ms. Avneet Kaur, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 758/2026 (corrections/modifications of orders)

1. Application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, has been filed on behalf of the Petitioners/Applicants for correcting the name of the Agency where the cost is directed to be deposited.
2. It is submitted that the cost was directed to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Fund while the correct name is Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. In view of the submissions made, the cost is directed to be deposited in the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. The Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/RS